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Q1. Are you currently registered to vote?

Q2. As you may know, there will be an election for Congress in November
of 2018. How likely are you to vote in the November 2018 general

election?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very

strong Republican, and
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do

independent, or some other political party? [IF
you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic

Party or the Republican Party?

Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve....
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove...
Not sure......cccocveeenee

APPROVE (NET).......

DISAPPROVE (NET)

99%
1
DEfINILEIY ..o 1%
Probably ......ccvceecerceee s 15
Chance 50-50........c.vvverrereereeieeereereeneeseee e 10
Probably not 3
Definitely not 1
Strong DemMOCTat ........cvveercercrierieiese e 24%
Weak Democrat.........ccoeuveerieereenireneeneeenes w13
Independent / Closer to the Democrats...... .. B
Independent...........cccvvieniecrsee e 20
Independent / Closer to the Republicans 11
Weak Republican .......cccccocovviveevincnsiciennn, w10
Strong Republican ..o 17
DEMOCRAT (NET) oo 36%
INDEPENDENT (NET) .. e 36%
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...cooveiiierierireireiseieiesesssseesesseeens 28
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....ccovuerveeinrirrireiene 42%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).....cccocovvminrennerienen. 39
Jul18 Jun18 May18 Apr18 Dem Ind Rep
21% 22% 20% 17% 1% 5% 50%
19 19 21 21 6 15 35
12 11 13 14 11 19 10
43 43 42 45 81 41 4
4 4 4 3 1 20 *
40% 41 41 38 7 20 86
56 54 55 59 92 60 14
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$1. You will now see the names of some people and institutions. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each.
FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very CR NH FAV  UNFAV  FAMILIAR
© Democrats in CONGIESS..............vvwvvvvvvvvvvssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnns 9% 27 21 35 8 * 35% 56 91
June 2018 | 9% 27 22 32 7 3 36% 54 90
May 2018 | 7% 28 22 28 11 3 36% 50 86
April 2018 | 10% 28 21 33 6 1 39% 54 93
Dem | 19% 55 14 5 6 * 74% 19 93
Ind | 1% 10 38 26 24 1 11% 64 75
Rep | 1% 5 20 72 2 * 6% 92 98
o Republicans in CONGreSS.........ccccoveevvvvvrrersssssssssiiiieereennees 6% 25 21 40 7 * 31% 61 92
June 2018 6% 23 25 38 6 3 29% 63 91
May 2018 | 4% 21 26 37 8 4 25% 63 88
April 2018 | 5% 24 26 38 5 1 29% 64 93
Dem | 1% 2 24 69 4 1 3% 92 9%
Ind - 7 22 47 23 1 7% 69 76
Rep | 14% 59 18 5 3 * 73% 24 97
© [FORM A] Health insurance companies ......................cccooo. 4% 23 43 22 7 1 27% 65 93
Dem | 3% 14 50 26 7 - 17% 75 93
Ind | 8% 27 27 24 12 2 35% 50 85
Rep | 4% 31 45 17 3 * 35% 62 97
© [FORM B] Ol COMPANIES ........ooovvvvvvvviviviriririvisisivesssssessssssssssnnee 4% 22 35 26 11 1 26% 61 88
Dem | 2% 10 41 37 10 1 12% 77 89
Ind * 16 30 32 18 5 16% 61 77
Rep | 7% 39 31 13 9 * 47% 44 91
® [FORM A] Big Ol .....ooovvvvvvvevvviviviriiiviniriririnisisssssessssssssssssssssssssnenes 9% 15 30 28 11 7 25% 57 82
Dem | 2% 4 29 47 8 9 6% 76 82
Ind - 15 37 22 22 5 15% 59 74
Rep | 21% 28 27 9 9 5 49% 36 86
© [FORM B] Drug COMPENIES ............ccovvvrevererevererererererereneneseneeeee 2% 19 32 39 8 1 21% 71 91
Dem | 1% 16 34 4 8 1 17% 75 92
Ind * 12 23 45 19 * 12% 69 81
Rep | 3% 26 35 3 3 * 29% 67 9%
© [FORM B] Mik€ POMPEO ......coiiireerereviveiersssesessisiinienns 9% 1 16 16 29 18 20% 33 53
Dem - 4 27 25 27 17 4% 52 56
Ind | 2% 12 11 26 30 19 14% 38 51
Rep | 22% 18 8 3 30 19 40% 10 50
o [FORM A] Kirstjen NielSen..............cccccccrrrrrrsiiecrernnnnn 6% 9 7 15 26 38 15% 22 37
Dem | 2% 5 9 25 25 34 7% 34 41
Ind - 5 7 10 28 51 5% 17 22
Rep | 13% 15 4 7 26 35 28% 1 39
© Paul Manafort................iiiriririeiriririsesesiseseseseseseseseneeeee 2% 6 13 30 27 23 8% 43 50
Dem | 2% 2 11 46 17 22 3% 57 60
Ind - 4 10 25 36 25 4% 35 39
Rep | 2% 12 17 14 32 23 15% 3 46
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Q15. What is the BEST part of the Trump administration's policy agenda?
making cuts
o i e rade i 4 trymg |Ilegal wall
good b‘: g oountnes grea sty tax know
people fI[:SUJICIeSwm :‘aaye E agenda ecql!]r?gny
* back 10D
immigration
reform
s anything COUNETY korea barrs antlerlr(t:l_zl:l
adnlmstr’a!gn‘g economic ge no

Q16. What is the WORST part of the Trump administration's policy
agenda?

anything enough
COUﬂt

e ke o PEOPIE

admlnlsllatluﬂ tax eric.
heanhm fore| n

e Immigrat |onman

‘separating know pre3|der°1"f: f;ﬁfﬁ:es o g health twitter

hate borde rg ng
tariffs ey
Jjust many big
none ge[ lack

allies ch“dren rIOthlng

S2X. [FORM X] You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

@ HBAITN CAIE......ceeoeeeeeeeee et s e ee e

Don't know
Democrats in President enough to

Congress Trump say

..................................... 49% 35 16
June 2018 47% 34 20

Dem 86% 5 9

Ind 46% 20 34

Rep 10% 76 14
..................................... 47% 44 9
Dem 86% 8 6

Ind 36% 43 21

Rep 10% 84 6
..................................... 43% 43 13
June 2018 41% 38 21

Dem 81% 9 10

Ind 36% 30 34

Rep 6% 87 7
..................................... 40% 45 15
June 2018 39% 43 18

Dem 7% 8 15

Ind 37% 32 31

Rep 2% 91 8
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s2y. [FORM Y] You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Don't know
Democratsin  Republicans enough to
Congress in Congress say
O TMMUGALION . 44% 38 18
Dem 85% 4 11
Ind 33% 17 50
Rep 6% 86 8
© HEAIMN CAIE.......ooooooee s 43% 37 20
June 2018 45% 36 19
Dem 81% 3 16
Ind 40% 20 41
Rep 5% 81 14
O TAXES ... s 39% 42 20
June 2018 40% 40 20
Dem 78% 7 16
Ind 23% 24 53
Rep 4% 88 8
© THE BCONOMY ....oooviiiiiiiverireneeseesiiiiessses s 38% 44 18
June 2018 37% 45 18
Dem 79% 7 14
Ind 22% 26 52
Rep 3% 93 4
83. You will now see another list of issues. Please indicate which you would trust more to handle each of the following.
Don't know
Democratsin  Republicans enough to
Congress in Congress say
o [FORM A] Expanding access to affordable NOUSING ............cccccovevervrrrrrissscsssiicnrereeeesssssssssnieee 52% 22 25
Dem 86% * 14
Ind 49% 4 47
Rep 17% 55 27
o [FORM A] Making college more affordable................cccrrrriirneensesesesssessniesessssns 49% 24 27
Dem 79% 3 18
Ind 50% 10 40
Rep 17% 55 29
 [FORM B] Making health care more affordable.................eeeessesssesseeee 49% 35 16
Dem 90% 3 7
Ind 39% 21 40
Rep 10% 76 14
¢ [FORM A] Standing up to health insurance companies to make health care more affordable . 44% 32 24
Dem 75% 5 21
Ind 43% 14 43

Rep 12% 72 17
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83. You will now see another list of issues. Please indicate which you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Don't know
Democrats in ~ Republicans enough to
Congress in Congress say
© [FORM B] AdAreSSING QUN VIOIBNCE .......ooovvvvvevvvvieiereieisieieieisisnsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnens 43% 33 24
June 2018 42% 32 26
Dem 75% 5 20
Ind 3% 12 51
Rep 12% 73 15
o [FORM B] Addressing rising Student [0an debt ... 42% 27 31
Dem 78% 2 20
Ind 33% 16 51
Rep 8% 59 3
¢ [FORM B] Standing up to Big Oil companies to keep down the price of gas............ccccvvvvvene 42% 28 3
Dem 74% 2 24
Ind 38% 11 51
Rep 9% 64 28
o [FORM X] Making prescription drugs more affordable.................ccccvvvrrcirnnnesecee 42% 30 28
June 2018 39% 29 31
Dem 73% 4 23
Ind 41% 12 48
Rep 9% 67 24
© [FORM A] HaNAliNG QUN TAWS ... ssesssssssessssessssssesssssssssssssssssseesssssssonssesens 40% 40 20
June 2018 40% 42 18
Dem 7% 7 16
Ind 25% 34 41
Rep 9% 79 13
o [FORM B] Improving the situation of the middle Class..............iiiriiiiviieisieseseee 40% 36 24
Dem 78% 1 21
Ind 29% 19 52
Rep 4% 83 13
e [FORM Y] Standing up to drug companies that dramatically increase drug prices...................... 40% 30 3
Dem 69% 6 25
Ind 3% 12 51
Rep 9% 64 27
o [FORM A] Improving your personal financial SHUALION............ccorerrcsiireecsessieneecsns 38% 39 23
Dem 75% 9 16
Ind 28% 21 51
Rep 3% 80 17
© [FORM B] Expanding access t0 NOMEOWNEISAID ..............wvverrrirrieirrririsrsrersrsrsrsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 37% 28 35
Dem 68% 4 29
Ind 24% 9 67
Rep 1% 62 26
o [FORM A] Keeping down the price 0Of gas.............rrmmirrrriireenssssmesssssesmesssesssns 36% 32 32
Dem 67% 9 24
Ind 32% 7 61

Rep 5% 70 25



Global Strategy Group 15299 Nationwide RVs Monthly July Tracker Page 6/26

83. You will now see another list of issues. Please indicate which you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Don't know
Democratsin  Republicans enough to
Congress in Congress say
¢ [FORM B] Reducing the influence of special interests in our politics ..................vvvvvrvrvvvverennne 35% 25 40
June 2018 29% 22 49
Dem 70% 2 28
Ind 24% 4 72
Rep 2% 60 37
© [FORM A] Reducing governmMENt COMUPLION ...............wwrrrrrrrrrrrrsreerrersesesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 33% 34 33
June 2018 29% 34 37
Dem 62% 3 35
Ind 28% 16 56
Rep 4% 76 20

Now you will read some pairs of statements about Donald Trump. For each pair, indicate which you agree with more.
Q37A. Which do you agree with more:

Donald Trump is bringing the wrong kind of change to Washington
Donald Trump is bringing the right kind of change to Washington

Jul18 Jun18 May18 Apr18 Dem Ind Rep
Donald Trump is bringing the wrong kind of change to Washington — feel this way

SHTONGIY 11ttt 42% 40% 42% 42% 75% 44% 7%
Donald Trump is bringing the wrong kind of change to Washington — feel this way

SOMEWNAL ...t 14 14 16 15 17 20 7
Donald Trump is bringing the right kind of change to Washington - feel this way

SOMEWNAL ... 16 25 21 22 5 22 25
Donald Trump is bringing the right kind of change to Washington - feel this way

] U0 110 PSR TTSTTTRN 28 21 20 20 3 14 61
WRONG KIND OF CHANGE (NET).....cotumieiiiiierinemmsemsieessessesessesssesssesssssesseesssenas 56% 54 59 58 92 64 14
RIGHT KIND OF CHANGE (NET)......ccutvmiiriieiieieissieeinessesesisesssessssssssesssesesssessnenes 44 46 41 42 8 36 86

Q38B. Which do you agree with more:

Donald Trump wants what is best for himself

Donald Trump wants what is best for the country
Jul18 Jun18 May18 Apr18 Dem Ind Rep

Donald Trump wants what is best for himself — feel this way strongly...........cc.ccoeverveenee. 44% 45% 44% 45% 79% 46% 6%
Donald Trump wants what is best for himself — feel this way somewhat................ccco.c... 12 13 13 14 15 16 7
Donald Trump wants what is best for the country — feel this way somewhat.................... 16 18 20 16 4 29 22
Donald Trump wants what is best for the country — feel this way strongly .............ccco...... 28 25 22 26 3 8 66
WANTS WHAT'S BEST FOR HIMSELF (NET) ....ocvvieeiececereireieereireeeeseeseeneeeeesssesenens 56% 58 58 59 93 63 12

WANTS WHAT'S BEST FOR COUNTRY (NET) ....covveireiimeiiieeiireieciseeneseeseiseiiees 44 42 42 41 7 37 88
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Q39A. Which do you agree with more: Jul18 Dem  Ind  Rep
Donald Trump lies more than other politicians — feel
: e this Way SHrONGIY ..o, 40% 62% 49% 12%
Donald Trump lies m?re, than other politicians Donald Trump lies more than other politicians were —
Doﬂ_al'd Trump doesn't lie any more than other feel this way SOMEWNaL..................cccoeemmmrereererrerereeeeesennnn 11 16 6 8
politicians Donald Trump doesn't lie any more than other
politicians — feel this way somewhat............ccccovvvninenns 23 14 23 33
Donald Trump doesn't lie any more than other
politicians — feel this way Strongly..........cocveveerviveninenns 26 8 21 47
LIES MORE THAN OTHER POLITICIANS (NET)........... 51% 78 56 20
DOESN'T LIE MORE THAN OTHER POLITICIANS
(NET) oottt 49 22 44 80
Q40B. Which do you agree with more: Jul18 Dem Ind  Rep
Donald Trump lies too much - feel this way strongly ...... 40% 73% 40% 5%
Donald Trump lies too much Donald Trump lies too rr)uch - feel this way somewhat.. 10 10 14 7
- Donald Trump doesn't lie any more than other
Dor‘?l_d Trump doesn't lie any more than other politicians — feel this way SOMEWNaL.............oooverrrerrreern 23 8 27 38
politicians Donald Trump doesn’t lie any more than other
politicians — feel this way strongly...........ccccoeveviereininenns 27 9 20 50
LIES TOO MUCH (NET) ...cvurvrrernereeneereeneeeisereessseneeneens 50% 83 53 12
DOESN'T LIE MORE THAN OTHER POLITICIANS
(NET) 1o ssssssssssesesssssesssssssnens 50 17 47 88
Q41A. Which do you agree with more: Jul18 Jun18 Dem Ind  Rep
Donald Trump looks down on people like you — feel this
WaY SHONGIY ..ot 40% 42% 70% 37% 8%
Donald Trump looks down on people Donald Trump looks down on people like you — feel this
people like you . WaY SOMEWNAL ... 17 16 21 29 7
Donald Trump respects people like you Donald Trump respects people like you— feel this way
SOMEWNAL ... 21 22 7 24 34
Donald Trump respects people like you — feel this way
............................................................................ 22 20 1 10 51
LOOKS DOWN ON PEOPLE LIKE YOU (NET).............. 57% 58 92 66 16
RESPECTS PEOPLE LIKE YOU (NET) ....oecvevrniereirnens 43 42 8 34 84
Q42B. Which do you agree with more: Jul18 Dem  Ind  Rep
Donald Trump looks down on people who work for a
; living — feel this way Strongly ..........c.coceevieneninnininnns 38% 70% 38% 4%
Donald Trump respects people like you Donald Trump looks down on people who work for a
Donald Trump looks down on people who work iving — feel this Way SOMEWNat ... 18 21 31 9
for living Donald Trump respects people like you- feel this way
SOMEWNAL........cvoeeect e, 21 7 25 34
Donald Trump respects people like you — feel this way
SIONGIY ..ot 22 1 6 53
LOOKS DOWN ON WORKING PEOPLE (NET)............. 57% 91 69 13
RESPECTS PEOPLE LIKE YOU (NET)....cccovvrvrererrnennnn, 43 9 31 87
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Q43. Which do you agree with more: Jul18 Dem Ind  Rep
Donald Trump has bad instincts — feel this way strongly.  40% 70% 42% 6%
P Donald Trump has bad instincts — feel this way
Donald Trump has bad instincts B SN 5 17 23 9
Donald Trump has good instincts Donald Trump has good instincts — feel this way
SOMEWNAL......cviviiereieccce e, 24 12 27 36
Donald Trump has good instincts — feel this way
SETONGIY v 22 1 9 50
HAS BAD INSTINCTS (NET) ..o, 54% 87 65 14
HAS GOOD INSTINCTS (NET).....cvvvererieieireieieireienns 46 13 35 86
Q44. [IF NOT STRONGLY APPROVE OF TRUMP] Which Jul18 Dem Ind  Rep
of the foIIowing groups of words best describe gﬁ[faqb;eése:, Egot?stical ................................................ gg% :;(;‘% 421?;% 111%
. 1AISN, EMDAITASSING ......ccceviiriiiiiiiiiieie i
your blggeSt concerns about Donald Trump? Reckless, DAaNGErous...........ccourieveeriieineinseieessieieenseenns 30 39 24 16
Abuses Power, Unethical.............ccccvvverceeiiiiciecne, 26 36 28 6
For the wealthy, For big corporations ..............ccceevireenne, 23 30 23 7
Cruel, Mean ..........ccoocveveeevreeerinnas 7 10 3 5
None of these 10 2 18 20
Q45. [IF CRUEL/MEAN] You indicated that the M DL": In_do Rﬂ%
following words concern you about Donald o ggA) ?g/° ggA) gg/o
Trump. Which of the following words best — MEMwwrsrsmsmmmm s
describes that concern about Trump?
Q46. [IF CHILDISH/EMBARRASSING] You indicated . M DL": In_el0 &%
that the following words concem you about Emlt:j?;assmg ................................................................... 2?1/0 ii/o gEZM) g;/o
Donald Trump. Which of the following words best OIS s
describes that concern about Trump?
Q47. [IF ABUSES POWER/UNETHICAL] You indicated M DL": In_el0 &%
that the following words concemn you about ngfﬁizaplower .................................................................. igA) Z?;A) :738& ?:;/o
Donald Trump. Which of the following words best
describes that concern about Trump?
Q48. [IF SELF-OBSESSED/EGOTISTICAL]  You N % Dem —Ind = Rep
indicated that the following words concern you ggl(;tlostt;sc:;SGd ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' 28/" gg/o gg‘ g/"
about Donald Trump. Which of the following =~
words best describes that concern about Trump?
Q49. [IF FOR THE WEALTH/FOR BIG CORPORATIONS] Jul18 Dem Ind Rep
You indicated that the following words concern For the wealthy: ............................................................... 82% 83% 86% 54%
you about Donald Trump. Which of the following For big corporations ...........ccccveeenieninencenieneneeeneeneen, 18 17 14 46
words best describes that concern about Trump?
Q50. [IF RECKLESS/DANGEROUS] You indicated that % 06%110/ '3"—30/ %%/
; DaNGEIOUS .....oeviiiririieieieiseee et 57% o o 5%
the following words cancern you about Donald RECKIESS .....vovommreveeereseeeseeeeessces s 43 34 61 65

Trump. Which of the following words best
describes that concern about Trump?
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Q51X. As you may know there is currently an investigation going on right now into Donald Trump’s 2016 presidential campaign and any
Russian government involvement in the 2016 election. Which of the following best describes your feelings about this investigation? [IF
MIXED FEELINGS] You indicated you have mixed feelings, but do you think the investigation into Donald Trump’s 2016 presidential
campaign and any Russian government involvement in the 2016 election should continue or should it be shut down?

Support it and think it should continue for now ..................
Have mixed feelings about it/Should continue for now
Have mixed feelings about it/Should be shut down ...........

Oppose it and think it should be shut down

Don't know enough t0 SaY ..........cecveeriererneeerreeieneeneeneiene

SUPPORT (NET)

OPPOSE (NET) coeerereseseessersessssessessesseseesese

Jul18 Jun18 May 18

................................................................ 44% 42% 44%
...................................................................... 9 10 11
................................................................ 6 7 7
33 31 28
................................................................ 8 10 11
53% 52 55
................................................................ 39 38 35

Q53. To the best of your knowledge, has the investigation uncovered any crimes?

Q54. And below are some emotions
some people feel about politics. Please
select ALL that you have felt about
politics since Trump was elected.

Q55. Do you support or oppose Donald
Trump’s action to place tariffs on imports
from other countries, including tariffs on
many goods from China and tariffs on
steel and aluminum from Canada,
Mexico, and Europe?

Q56. [FORM X] Below is a list of international
organizations and agreements Donald Trump has
withdrawn ~ from. Which of the following

withdrawals concern you most? [SELECT UP TO
TWO]

Q57. [FORM Y] Below is a list of international
organizations and agreements Donald Trump has
threatened to defund or withdraw from. For which
of the following would you be most concerned if
America withdrew from it? [SELECT UP TO TWO]

Jun18 May 18

43% 41%
57 59

Jul18  Jun 18

Exhausted 54% 48%
......................................................... 50 44
Engaged and interested in taking action ... 28 25
....................................................... 20 20
None of these 1 16

Jul18  Jun 18

Strongly support ....... 19% 16%
Somewhat support.... 19 21
Somewhat oppose.... 18 16
Strongly oppose........ 28 29
........................................................................... 15 18
SUPPORT (NET)..cucveiiiereeeieieseieieisie i 38% 37
OPPOSE (NET) ..o 47 45

Jul 18

Paris Climate AGreement...........ocvvvereneeersencenenienenns 31%
United Nations Human Rights Council .............cccccovienenn, 29
Iran Nuclear Deal............ccoceevereeeiiiscseeeeeens 27
Trans-Pacific Partnership 12
NONE Of thESE.....evreiceeree e, 33

Jul 18

United NatioNS ........coeveerieieeeee s 49%
North Atlantic Treaty Organization, or NATO ................. 33
North American Free Trade Agreement, or NAFTA ........ 18
World Trade Organization, or WTO ........ccccevevreriierrennnn, 15
NONE Of thESE.....evreiceeee s 30

Dem
75%
10

Dem
68%
32

Dem
69%
77
28

Dem
2%

26
52
14

Dem
52%
43

18

Dem
71%
51

21

Ind
41%
14

20
18

56
26

Ind
36%
64

Ind
53%
45
16

29

Ind
28%

21

43

Ind
43%
27
20
13
36

Rep
20%
80

Rep
39%
23
34
45

Rep
44%
33
11

77
15

Rep
1%
19
19

54
Rep

28%

16

10
53
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Q60. Since Donald Trump took office, do you think Hash _JL:1|81(; Dgzr?/ %/ %/
‘e imminrat - as been t00 aggressiVe .........ccuereneeneineiinerseiseieeens b o b o
the country’s immigration policy: Has gotten it about right..........ccooeiirenieens 22 7 14 44
Has not been aggressive enough ..., 21 6 18 39
Don't know enough t0 Say ........coevvvnenirnercrieecsiineinenns 8 6 23 4
Q@61. How much have you heard about the Jul 18 108 DL“: ln_cl0 &%
government’s pOlICy of Separating children from :Z::g gokr):e ...................................................................... g?A) gg& igﬁ) gg/o
_the'r parents when attempting to cross the border Heard @ little ..o, 7 5 1 6
into the U.S.? Heard NOthing @t all......c.c...eereeseesseessesseesseesen 3 2 6 1
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...coeveevrereereiserneereeeesssesssssssssenens 91% 93 83 93
LITTLE/NOTHING (NET) c.ooveeveeeeereeneereeeeeeseesseenns 9 7 17 7
Q62. Do you support or oppose the policy of ‘ _ _ ~ Jul18 Dem Ind  Rep
separating children from their parents when Support the policy of separating children from their
tt ting the border into the U.S.? Parents = SONGIY........cocruueurerreeireneirernee e 15% 3% 5% 34%
auempting to cross the border into the U.o. ! SUPPOTt = SOMEWNEL ..o 1 2 12 21
Oppose - SOMEWhaL ..........ccevveiercerie s 14 7 13 21
Oppose the policy of separating children from their
Parents = SrONGIY.........cccevevvereieiesie e 55 87 59 18
Don’t know enough t0 SaY ......ccvevvrvveverireeieineeiseeiniens 4 1 10 5
SUPPORT (NET) coouveirmeereineeeeiecinerisersssssssssssesseeeneee 27% 4 17 55
OPPOSE (NET) .covouevieercererierienisssseseessesesieseessneneas 69 94 72 40
Q64. [FORM A] Which of the following best Jul18 Dem  Ind  Rep
; ; The government is separating families ...........c.cocvveneenn, 48% 57% 48% 39%
describes what you think happened at the border
. dto thi licy? The government is taking away children from their
Inregard 1o this policy: DAIENLS ..o ees e seess e eeessereeseee e 31 39 30 24
Don’t know enough 10 Say ........ccccveereeineinenincireeineneinens 20 4 22 37
Q65. [FORM B] Which of the following best S . ~ Jul18  Dem  Ind  Rep
describes what concerns you most about what The government is taking away children from their
happened at the border in reaard to this policy? PAFENLES ....ceveeeeeieire et 43% 64% 41% 23%
P 9 policy: The government is separating families.............c.cccoveuene, 19 27 18 1"
Neither CONCEMN ME......c.ccvrirerierereresee e, 27 2 25 55
Don’t know enough 0 Say .........cccveereeineinenineireeinereinnns 11 8 16 12
Q66. [IF OPPOSE CHILD SEPARATION] What words Jul 108 DLT In_cl0 &%
would best describe your concerns about the CIUBL .ottt e, 55% 59% 51% 49%
licv of separating children from their parents at INAUMANE ... 55 65 50 35
policy parating P UN-AMEIICAN .o 39 46 36 22
the border? e 39 40 50 2
DISGUSEING ...vvvrveeeicineie e, 25 34 14 10
Terrible.... 13 12 9 20
UNFAIF ot 12 9 21 13
UNnconstitutional ...........cocreereriniereesee s 12 14 13 7
NONE Of theSE.......ceeeieierec s 5 1 5 15



Global Strategy Group

15299 Nationwide RVs Monthly July Tracker

Page 11/26

Q67. [IF OPPOSE CHILD SEPARATION] And when you
see and hear things about the policy of separating
children from their parents at the border... How

does it make you feel? [SELECT UP TO TWO]

Now you are going to see some longer statements about immigration.

Q71. [FORM A] Whom do you agree with more:

Q72. [FORM B] Whom do you agree with more:

Q73. [FORM A] Whom do you agree with more:

Those who say President Trump’s policy of taking
away children from their parents is cruel and un-
American. We must stay true to our values as a nation
and make sure we treat all families and children in a
humane way, no matter who they are and where they
COME fTOM. oottt
Those who say President Trump is just doing what
needs to be done to keep Americans safe. Those
standing in Trump’s way on this want open borders and
to create safe havens for criminal illegal immigrant
9angs like MS-13. ...,

Those who say President Trump manufactured this
crisis at the border and used children and families as
hostages as part of his political games. This never
needed to happen, but Trump did it anyway to try to get
what he wants, like funding for his wall on the U.S.-
MeXiCo DOTdEr. ......cvcviveveeiiccccc e,
Those who say President Trump is just doing what
needs to be done to keep Americans safe. Those
standing in Trump’s way on this want open borders and
to create safe havens for criminal illegal immigrant
gangs like MS-13. ...,

Those who say President Trump’s policy of taking
away children from their parents is not only wrong, but
show he's taking law enforcement away from more
important things. Our law enforcement dollars are
being diverted to separating families and children,
instead of fighting terrorism and criminal gangs at the

Those who say President Trump is just doing what
needs to be done to keep Americans safe. Those
standing in Trump’s way on this want open borders and
to create safe havens for criminal illegal immigrant
gangs like MS-13. ..o,

61%

51%

49

61%

39

Dem
36%
39
32
24

21

Dem

91%

89%

87%

Ind
39%
2%
15
29
21
28
8
7

76%

52%

48

5
o

70%

30

Rep
20%
14
25
30
17
11
20
11

g

20%

80

9%

91

g

27%

73
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Q74. [FORM B] Whom do you agree with more: Jul18 Dem Ind  Rep
Those who say President Trump’s policy of taking
away children from their parents is disgusting and
inhumane. Ripping toddlers in diapers away from their
mothers, five-year-olds representing themselves in
court without attorneys -- there’s no excuse for this and
it NEEdS 10 ENA. ..., 59% 92% 72% 18%
Those who say President Trump is just doing what
needs to be done to keep Americans safe. Those
standing in Trump’s way on this want open borders and
to create safe havens for criminal illegal immigrant
gangs like MS-13. ..., 41 8 28 82
Q75. What is the most important financial problem facing your family
tOday? gloans
savin, t
paying social P2Y bills stz ...
nothing [ K @ price securlty rlsmg collegefood  problem
healthcare;yydebt-
. = good
hl h future job student pricesene axe,§ IV,Ilng
= live
xgrkmgurnsu ymarkemarketl Eyceheckmen1 P _gas
g cticrn | T ISL rance hr_net_‘JIcpa.r!;glxe s
helpyeara costenoug |r'!'ftljat|un
able housing t
Income € ... COSLS
Changing topics...
Q76. Prices can go up and down, and financial g ; ot o afford | Jul18 Dem Ind  Rep
ituation n chanae. In neral ar inding it much more difficult to afford things since last
situatio IT . can change general are you, VAT oottt 17% 26% 14% 10%
personally: Finding it somewhat more difficult to afford things since
[ASEYEAI .. 27 35 27 19
Finding it somewhat easier to afford things since last
YOI c.vvviietieeeeeeeie ettt 16 10 7 28
Finding it much easier to afford things since last year..... 6 1 2 15
NO ChaNGE.......ceiciceee s 33 29 50 29
MORE DIFFICULT (NET) .o 45% 61 42 29
LESS DIFFICULT (NET)..covveerererenireerseeeeieeiersnennas 22 10 9 43
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s4. Below is a list of specific things that many people spend money on but may not always be able to easily afford. For each one, please
indicate whether you, personally, are finding it more difficult to afford this since last year, finding it easier to afford this since last year, or
has there been no change?

Finding it Finding it

more difficult easier to
to afford this afford this
since last since last No Does not
year year change apply to me
o Costs of health care, like prescription drugs, health insurance premiums or

AOCKOT VISIES ... 49% 6 39 6
Dem 54% 4 37 5
Ind 45% 2 39 14
Rep 46% 10 41 3
® (Gas for your €ar's gas tank ... 46% 6 39 9
Dem 57% 6 30 8
Ind 40% 1 42 17
Rep 37% 10 47 6
© GIOCEIIES ....oooovvvveeeseseeeeevesveeesses s seeessssssssssss s sssssssssss s esss s ssssssesnsses 35% 12 49 4
Dem 46% 6 44 4
Ind 27% 3 59 10
Rep 28% 23 48 1
© Phone and interMNEL DIlIS ... 35% 10 50 6

Dem 45% 9 41
Ind 25% 3 60 11
Rep 29% 14 53 4
o Utilities like gas, eleCtriCity OF Water ... 33% 9 50 8
Dem 45% 4 42 8
Ind 20% 6 61 13
Rep 27% 14 54 4
¢ Food and entertainment in the evenings with your family.............nn, 32% 9 49 10
Dem 41% 5 48 7
Ind 26% 2 47 25
Rep 27% 17 51 5
© REHIEMENE SAVINGS ......oovvoooeoeeeee s 29% 9 40 22
Dem 36% 4 35 25
Ind 22% 2 42 33
Rep 24% 18 45 14
o Housing costs like rent or @ MOMGAQe.............wwrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrererrrrrrresnsresesssssssesssssssssssssssssssees 27% 9 47 18
Dem 33% 7 43 17
Ind 30% 2 43 24
Rep 18% 14 52 16
o Credit card bills and debt paYMENtS ... 24% 7 52 17
Dem 36% 4 46 14
Ind 13% 1 62 24
Rep 17% 13 53 18
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s4. Below is a list of specific things that many people spend money on but may not always be able to easily afford. For each one, please
indicate whether you, personally, are finding it more difficult to afford this since last year, finding it easier to afford this since last year, or

has there been no change?

o College for you or your Kids ...

o Childcare and day-to-day cost of raising kids..................

Qs88X. Looking over this list again, which ones do
you worry about the most? [SELECT UP TO THREE]

85. Looking over this list one more time, please indicate whether the government should be doing more to

not.
The
The government
government should NOT
should be be doing
doing more more to make
to make this this
affordable affordable
o Costs of health care, like prescription drugs, health insurance premiums or doctor visits ...... 78% 13
Dem 94% 2
Ind 69% 11
Rep 66% 25
© (Gas fOr YOUF Car'S gas tANK ...................ovvriiiiceeieneeeesssssssisessssssees s 59% 26
Dem 67% 16
Ind 53% 25
Rep 54% 37

Finding it Finding it
more difficult easier to
to afford this afford this

since last since last

year year

..................................................... 14% 1

Dem 18% *

Ind 10% 1

Rep 13% 2

..................................................... 12% 2

Dem 14% 2

Ind % 1

Rep 12% 3

Jul 18
Costs of health care, like prescription drugs, health
insurance premiums or doCtor VISItS ............coveeeerveneenenns 47%

Housing costs like rent or a mortgage .........c..covvveneenenns 27
Retirement savings 27
GFOCEIIES ..evveceeeeeteereie ettt 22
Utilities like gas, electricity or water.........cocovvvvvininenns 22
Gas for your car's gas tank..........c..ccovnercrieeineninenns 15
Credit card bills and debt payments ............ccccovvrniinenns 15
College for you or your Kids .............ccourevnererieeieneeniinenns 13
Phone and internet bills ............c.cccoerenininncniecninns 7

Food and entertainment in the evenings with your
FAMIY .o 5
Childcare and day-to-day cost of raising kids................... 3
None of these WOy Me.........ccveevveninineneeeeiseiniinenns 12

ch;ge

No

12

9
10
17

10

8
10
12

Does not
apply to me
72
73
79
68

76
76
81
73

Ind  Rep

4%  48%

make each one affordable, or

Don’t know
enough to
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85. Looking over this list one more time, please indicate whether the government should be doing more to make each one affordable, or
not.

The
The government
government should NOT
should be be doing
doing more  more to make  Don’t know
to make this this enough to
affordable affordable say
o Utilities like gas, EIECHIICIY OF WALET ... ssssssssssssssssssnees 55% 28 16
Dem 67% 15 17
Ind 58% 20 23
Rep 41% 47 12
© REHIEMENT SAVINGS ....oovvvrrcrriiiiieierese s 53% 26 21
Dem 69% 10 21
Ind 45% 24 3
Rep 40% 44 16
® College fOr YOU OF YOUF KIAS ... ssesssssssse s 52% 23 25
Dem 69% 7 23
Ind 46% 14 40
Rep 38% 43 19
o Housing Costs like rent or @ MOMGAGE .......ccccoviiivvvverrrrrrrersssserererrsessss s 49% 31 19
Dem 69% 13 18
Ind 46% 22 32
Rep 30% 55 15
o Childcare and day-to-day cost of raising Kids .................cccricreseeessieneessns 42% 28 30
Dem 58% 10 32
Ind 36% 22 42
Rep 26% 52 22
© GIOCEIIES ...coooos v 41% 37 22
Dem 60% 18 22
Ind 3% 26 37
Rep 24% 63 13
® Phone and iNterNEE DIllS ... seeesssssssesssesssssssssssssssssesssssssssessessens 41% 38 20
Dem 54% 23 23
Ind 41% 31 28
Rep 21% 59 14
o Credit card bills and debt PAYMENTS ... 28% 49 23
Dem 41% 29 30
Ind 22% 47 3
Rep 17% 71 12
¢ Food and entertainment in the evenings with your family...............ee 16% 61 22
Dem 23% 50 27
Ind 13% 55 31

Rep 1% 77 12
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Q101. [FORM €] Which of the following statements - . o | b Jul18 Dem Ind  Rep
; n is economy isn't working for regular people because
do you agree with more the wealthy people at the top are getting almost all of
the DENEiL. ..., 50% 83% 59% 10%
Things are generally going well economically — the
national economy is booming and unemployment is at
its lowest point in nearly two decades .............ccccvuneenenns 50 17 41 90
Q102. [FORM D] Which of the following statements - ‘ o | b Jul18 Dem Ind  Rep
; ) is economy isn't working for regular people because
do you agree with more’? wealthy people at the top are getting rich while middle
class and working people are paying more and more
for things they need like health care, gas, and housing ..  63% 93% 67% 30%
Things are generally going well economically — the
national economy is booming and unemployment is at
its lowest point in nearly two decades .............ccoovunienenns 37 7 33 70
Q103. [FORM E] Which of the following statements o ok £ | b Jul18 Dem Ind  Rep
do vou aaree with more? is economy isn't working for regular people because
y g wealthy people at the top are getting rich while middle
class and working people are seeing their own incomes
actually fall ... 58% 89% 59% 22%
Things are generally going well economically - the
national economy is booming and unemployment is at
its lowest point in nearly two decades ............cccovvverernns 42 1 41 78
Q104. Between these choices... Who do you think el s andd _ J%; Dfen:/ |5n_;/ %/
is MOST to blame for arowing health car ts? ealth insurance companies and drug companies.......... o o o o
s MOST to blame fo growing heatlth care costs President Trump and the Republicans in Congress........ 22 41 15 4
Democrats in CONGIESS .......coceveveuriiereirieseissiessisnienns 22 1 1 49
Don’t know enough t0 SaY ......covevvrvveeeririnsiecseeennnens 10 11 20 5
Q104X. Between these choices... Who do you think . Jul18  Dem  Ind  Rep
is MOST to blame for growing health care costs? Democrats in Congress ..........c...... e 22% 1% 11% 49%
[IF HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANIES AND DRUG Health ~ insurance  companies  and  drug
And if vou had to choose between companles/Blame Democrats MOTE. ..o 23 7 25 39
COMPANIE‘?’I DK] y o Health insurance companies  and drug
these choices... Who do you think is MOST to companies/Blame Trump and Republicans more............ 23 39 29 4
blame for growing health care costs? President Trump and the Republicans in Congress........ 22 41 15 4
Don’t know enough 0 Say ........ccccveereeineineninerieineneinnns 10 11 20 5
BLAME DEMOCRATS MORE (NET) ...ccovvrevrernieneeneeneens 45% 9 36 88
BLAME REPUBLICANS MORE (NET).....c.cccovvmreneeneeneens 45 80 44 8
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Q106. [IF BLAME REPUBLICANS AND TRUMP] In a few words, why is it that you

blame President Trump and Republicans in Congress?

everyth ing better

even
away

making "fsny

congress plan
obaanrll?érllgﬁgs g ma Jurltyco

ntry costs soution needwa

Q107. [IF BLAME DEMOCRATS] In a few words, why is it that you blame

Democrats in Congress?

Q108. And between these choices... Which do you
think is more likely to let drug companies and
insurance companies do what they want when it
comes to health care prices?

o Democrats in Congress
e President Trump and the Republicans in
Congress

Q109. Between these choices... Who do you think
is MOST to blame for rising gas prices?

s aca Fepublicans

support

akervmoney affordaway making

Wbamacostsa ffordable:

verytfing COMpani

are

ge jI.IS‘t everyone

anything

glve congress be,,eve
better
drug many

act

change Medical pay always government

s S \Ff
"""’"ad ij'" nothing trymga
caobamacdre

mpan

democratslnsu ance W'thﬁt truly

“Sipport €0 iy

made

oplé

country

Workamencan

inSurance:pe

years _ "ot se";s'rthout sceDEeT president froe

Jul18  Dem
Democrats in Congress -- much more likely...........c........ 21% 6%
Democrats in Congress -- somewhat more likely ............ 12 5
President Trump and the Republicans in Congress -
somewhat more lKelY ........cccovvrvieeniesreeessesneen, 15 17
President Trump and the Republicans in Congress -
MUCH MOTE KEIY ..o, 33 60
Don’t know enough t0 SaY ......ccvevvrvveveririnieinereesseieienens 18 11
DEMOCRATS IN CONGRESS (NET) ....cocorevrerereneeneeneens 33% 11
REPUBLICANS IN CONGRESS (NET).......ccovvvrereeneeneens 49 78

Jul18 Dem
Ol COMPANIES .....cvvverieireeire e 34% 35%
Other oil-producing countries around the world................ 28 17
President Trump and the Republicans in Congress......... 16 31
Democrats in CONGIeSS .......c.ocrvevreerereeneereieineereeeeseeneenens 5 2
Don't know enough t0 Say.......cceureerieeneireeineirieieireeeens 17 15

ordab

working one
mlddle «INa

es
A big get

cost
changes

Ind
1%
10

13

28
37

21
41

Ind

29%
23
13

30

eople

rum
e much snll

le

anythmg

gnvemment
everyone

started made
Know paylng

Rep
43%
21

63
20

Rep
36%
42
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Q109X. Between these choices... Who do you . Jul 108 Der? ln_tll0 &%
tink is MOST to blame for rising gas prices? IF  (UEER T BN L c s o T
oiL COUNTRIESICOMPANIESIDK] And if you had to companies/Democrats MOore.............c.uuerureerreenseeeins 34 5 27 69
choose between these choices... Who do you Other oil-producing countries around the world/Olil
think is MOST to blame for rising gas prices? companies/Republicans More ......................ccweeeeeren 28 47 25
President Trump and the Republicans in Congress......... 16 31 13
Don't know €nough t0 SaY.........cevevvinierirneererieeisieneinenns 17 15 30 1
DEMOCRATS MORE (NET) ....coovieirieieiniieieiseieieenieenns 40% 7 32 78
REPUBLICANS MORE (NET) .....cvoveviieieiriieieireieieiniienns 44 78 38 1"

Q111. [FORM A] In a few words, how would you describe America’s foreign

policy today?

ive maklng many | respect make north back korea
T admmlstratlon power I o u n
enemies isolationist
much trying .mg ‘ I

time stronger policies Way messed

- better-se endlighgetting

-nee S

IES

good

temible

. ‘mm“gm"fm.sureﬁeggsd

obama nations

Country amerlca take
think p
alienating joke
P

ast embarrassing
interests relations

Q112. [FORM B] In a few words, how would you describe President Trump’s

approach to foreign policy?

Changing topics...

Q113. Which of the following concerns you more
about foreign affairs and America’s role in the
world?

belle\sgmks = wants

oz allies sesisright o

everythlng dlctaturs hornble

upidneeds trying i
world way 5“0“8 makes
hyears be tfl rstdune 1 mgs\ﬁﬁel

business
I c a leaders

reckless st

ternble
embarrassing

oneunlnformedCOuntl'y people%
£Eressive greatzrect mput

rea;"ﬁycountrles

Justmaklng dangerous Snemies
childish SUre

Jul18  Dem
National security concerns -- That America’s safety is
at risk due to its role in the world ..., 54% 48%
Economic concerns -- That America’s economy is at
risk due to its role in the world ..........ccccovvvvncinnienins 46 52

tries

lrst L peop e

putin
today

made

approaches
dlplomacy
past

Ind  Rep
49%  63%

51 37
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Q114. How concerned, if at all, are you about the y ; _thsl71(; Dgsf?/ %/ %lg/
: H H P H €Iy CONCEINEQ........oiiiii (] (] (] (]
way American forelgn pO_|I0y and .Amenca srolein Somewhat CONCEMEd ........ccuviicrerecreee s, 32 32 41 26
the .V\l/orld ~are changing during the Trump Not very concemed 18 3 17 34
Administration? Not at all concerned 14 * 14 29
CONCERNED (NET) .ooovvvveeeeeraesseseeeeeeesevevessssssssssssenee, 68% 97 69 37
NOT CONCERNED (NET) 32 3 3 63
s6. Compared to past presidents, you think President Trump is having a positive or negative impact in the following areas?
POSITIVE NEGATIVE Don’t know NET
enough to
Very Some | Some Very say POSITIVE NEGATIVE
© KEEPiNg AMEICA SAE..........oovvvvvvvrvrerrrrrrssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnns 25% 20 17 25 13 44% 42
Dem | 2% 8 28 47 14 10% 76
Ind | 8% 26 17 21 28 34% 38
Rep | 57% 29 6 3 5 86% 9
¢ [FORM B] Reducing the threat of nuclear weapons in
countries like North Korea and Iran..................ccoooorreercrvvveennnnd 19% 25 13 27 16 44% 40
Dem | 2% 11 22 54 10 13% 76
Ind 4% 30 17 12 38 34% 28
Rep | 45% 37 2 6 1 81% 8
o [FORM B] U.S. national SECUNItY .................mrmrmrirvriririririvirinennnenn 24% 20 13 24 19 44% 38
Dem 1% 14 20 48 18 15% 68
Ind | 8% 21 18 14 40 28% 32
Rep | 57% 25 4 4 9 82% 8
o [FORM B] Defending American interests abroad .......................... 25% 18 14 28 15 43% 42
Dem | 2% 7 21 61 9 9% 82
Ind 8% 34 16 6 37 41% 22
Rep | 60% 21 6 4 9 81% 10
o [FORM B] Making sure other countries treat the United States
FUITY oo 26% 16 15 27 17 41% 42
Dem 2% 8 26 55 9 10% 81
Ind | 11% 23 12 12 42 34% 24
Rep | 59% 20 5 4 13 78% 9
¢ [FORM A] Reducing the threat of international conflict and
WAL oo 19% 22 16 34 10 41% 50
Dem * 9 23 63 5 9% 86
Ind | 15% 12 14 32 27 27% 46
Rep | 41% 40 9 4 6 81% 13
 [FORM A] Maintaining America’s leadership position in the
WOIIT ..o 22% 14 10 39 15 36% 48
Dem 3% 4 13 67 13 7% 80
Ind | 10% 10 4 48 28 21% 52
Rep | 48% 28 9 4 11 76% 13
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s6. Compared to past presidents, you think President Trump is having a positive or negative impact in the following areas?

POSITIVE NEGATIVE Don’t know NET
enough to
Very Some | Some Very say POSITIVE NEGATIVE
© [FORM A] U.S. fOr€Ign POLCY ........covvvvvvvvvrvvvrvrvrrrsrsssrissssssssssssssssssssnnnn 18% 18 11 38 15 36% 49
Dem | 2% 4 13 71 9 6% 84
Ind | 9% 16 9 30 36 25% 39
Rep | 41% 34 10 6 10 74% 16
 [FORM A] Taking the right approach to trade with other
COUNTIIES oo 20% 15 14 40 10 35% 54
Dem * 9 16 70 6 9% 85
Ind | 11% 14 10 38 27 25% 48
Rep | 47% 23 15 8 7 70% 23
o [FORM A] Promoting American values around the world............ 22% 11 13 43 10 34% 56
Dem 1% 5 15 75 4 6% 90
Ind | 16% 1 12 44 27 17% 56
Rep | 48% 23 12 8 8 72% 20
 [FORM A] Protecting human rights around the world .................. 14% 18 15 35 17 33% 50
Dem | 2% 4 20 63 11 6% 83
Ind | 2% 19 10 34 35 21% 44
Rep | 34% 34 12 6 14 67% 19
« [FORM B] Maintaining respect for the United States around
tNE WO ..o 18% 14 15 40 13 33% 55
Dem 1% 5 12 76 6 6% 87
Ind 8% 7 25 28 31 16% 53
Rep | 42% 28 13 8 10 69% 21
o [FORM A] Protecting our country from foreign interference in
OUF @lECHIONS ... 17% 15 7 41 20 32% 47
Dem | 2% 7 5 73 13 9% 78
Ind | 12% 7 5 43 32 19% 49
Rep | 37% 28 9 4 22 64% 14
o [FORM A] Cooperating with other countries...............cccvvvvvnnenn 15% 17 21 40 8 31% 61
Dem | 3% 4 18 71 4 7% 89
Ind | 1% 19 21 40 18 20% 61
Rep | 34% 30 23 6 7 64% 29
o Maintaining good relationships with our allies ............cccccc... 11% 18 19 41 11 29% 60
Dem | 1% 4 14 77 4 5% 91
Ind 4% 9 27 30 30 13% 57
Rep | 26% 37 21 7 9 63% 28
o [FORM B] Opening international markets for U.S. businesses| 7% 20 18 30 25 27% 48
Dem 1% 5 17 60 16 7% 78
Ind 1% 8 32 19 40 9% 52
Rep | 15% 42 11 4 28 57% 15
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s6. Compared to past presidents, you think President Trump is having a positive or negative impact in the following areas?

POSITIVE NEGATIVE Don’t know NET
enough to
Very Some | Some Very say POSITIVE NEGATIVE
 [FORM B] Providing humanitarian relief to countries in need ..| 6% 20 17 34 24 26% 50
Dem | 2% 4 17 66 10 6% 84
Ind | 2% 6 27 19 46 8% 46
Rep | 12% 44 11 6 27 56% 16
Q133. [IF CONCERNED ABOUT U.S. FOREIGN POLICY] Jul18 Dem Ind Rep
Earlier you indicated you are concerned about the America is becoming an embarrassment and losing \ . \ \
way American foreign policy and America’s role in respept...................... ...................... e e 52% 60% 59% 23%
. . America is abandoning long-standing allies and policies
the world are changing during the Trump e 7 59 29 31
Administration. Which of the fOIIOWIng words best America is becoming more hated by people around the
describe your concerns? [SELECT UP TO THREE] WOTID ... 37 40 32 34
America is becoming isolated and losing influence.......... 33 37 37 15
America is not promoting freedom and democracy
ANYIMOTE ..ot 25 32 15 12
America’s economy is at risk ...... 22 21 29 21
America is becoming less safe 16 13 20 20
America is falling behind countries like China ................. 13 12 8 19
NONE Of thESE......cvveicircre s 6 2 1 13
Q134. Below are some concerns expressed by o Jul 108 Den: |n_do &%
critics of President Trump. Which, if any, describe That Trump can be reckless and mpulswe T 48% 64% 52% 30%
That Trump is beholden to hostile countries through
any concerns you have that Trump may be COMTUPton and CONlictS Of INEESt........vrrrrrn 21 39 19 2
making America less safe? [SELECT UP TO TWO] That Trump is abandoning American values ................... 16 24 18 6
That Trump is too easily used by hostile countries
offering photo ops and compliments...........ccccovevienieneenn, 15 26 16 4
That Trump is surrendering America’s global leadership
TOLE oottt 12 17 12 6
None of these CONCEM Me........c.ccvevveireriieienieerienns 32 5 29 62
Q135. Below is a list of foreign leaders who lead Justin Tradeat. Prime Minister of Canad _Jlj:410}3 DGL;:/ t‘n_;io/ %%/
; it ; ustin Trudeau, Prime Minister of Canada ...................... b o o o
cogntrles that have been traditional allies of the Theresa May, Prime Minister of the United Kingdom....... 28 42 22 17
United States’. bu.t whom _Donald .Trump has Angela Merkel, Chancellor of Germany.............cccccouneenee, 20 33 17 8
recently been in disputes with... Which one are Emmanuel Macron, President of France ..........cco.coue..... 7 12 3 4
you most concerned that Trump will damage U.S. Not concerned about damaging relations with any of

relations with? [SELECT UP TO TWO] TNEM e, 39 12 45 64
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Q136. And below is a list of foreign leaders who Viadii Putin. President of Rusci _Jt:‘|01(; Dgzr?/ %/ %/
; i ; adimir Putin, President of RUSSIa ...........ccocnreeneeneennee, b o b o

lead Countr.les that have been t.radltlonal enemies Kim Jong Un, Supreme Leader of North Korea............... 19 24 10 17
of the United States, but with whom Donald X JInping, President of China........oererose 3 3 3 2
Trump has praised or been friendly with... Which Not concerned about cozying up to any of them ............ 38 11 40 67
one are you most concerned Donald Trump will
cozy up to?
Now you are going to see some statements about American foreign policy and we would like to get your opinion about them.
Q137. [FORM A] Which statement do you agree with Jul18 Dem Ind  Rep
more: Our America First foreign policy is working. A growing

economy, strong military, strong borders, an end to

unfair trade deals, America is showing we won't be

pushed around anymore and the world is being forced

to take notice. America is WInning. .......c.coerevvevieninenne, 42% 8% 44% 78%

America’s current foreign policy is only making America

more alone and less safe. We are becoming more

isolated by turning out back on friends, breaking

international agreements, and abandoning our

leadership role. Without allies like the United Kingdom,

Germany and Canada, America will be less safe............. 58 92 56 22
Q138. [FORM A] And which concerns you more: Jul18 Dem Ind  Rep

The U.S. is becoming more isolated..........c.covvvceriennene, 43% 66% 40% 20%

The U.S. is abandoning its leadership role...................... 24 29 25 18

Neither CONCErNS ME.......cvvuevreeienireineeeeeceeneinenns 33 5 35 62
Q139. [FORM A] And which concerns you more: Jul18 Dem  Ind Rep

The U.S. is breaking agreements made with our allies,

who will now be less likely to help us when we need

EHBM .o 42% 60%  41% 24%

The U.S. is harming our economic relationship with

allies, which threatens the U.S. economy..........cc.cceeueee, 28 37 33 15

Neither CONCEMNS ME........ccocuereerneirieereeeseeeneieens 30 3 26 61
Q140. [FORM B] Which statement do you agree with Jul18 Dem Ind  Rep
more: Our America First foreign policy is working. A growing

economy, strong military, strong borders, an end to

unfair trade deals, America is showing we won't be

pushed around anymore and the world is being forced

to take notice. America is WinNiNg. ........ccocovvrevreereerneenenn, 47% % 55% 86%

America’s current foreign policy is making us weaker

and less safe. North Korea'’s nuclear arsenal continues

to grow and Iran might restart theirs. Russia still hasn’t

paid their price for interfering in our democracy and

China’s military is getting stronger. It's making us less

SATE. 1t 53 93 45 14
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Q141. [FORM B] And which concerns you most: Jul18 Dem Ind  Rep

North Korea’s nuclear program...........cc.eeeveeceneenenenns 33% 34% 25% 34%

Russia’s interference in America’s elections ................... 23 48 13 3

The possibility of Iran restarting their nuclear program ... 14 8 18 18

China’s military POWET ..., 13 7 19 15

None of these concern me...........cccvvenercriieinininenn, 17 3 25 30
Q142. [FORM B] Which concerns you more: Jul18 Dem Ind  Rep

That America is cozying up to dictators like Kim Jong

Un and Vladimir Putin who commit human rights

abuses against their own people ..., 37% 66% 30% 9%

That countries like North Korea and Russia are facing

no real consequences for their threats against America. 27 26 24 31

Neither CONCErNS ME.......ccvvuerreeienereinee i, 36 8 46 60
Q143. [FORM A] Which statement do you agree with Jul18 Dem Ind  Rep
more: Our America First foreign policy is working. A growing

economy, strong military, strong borders, an end to

unfair trade deals, America is showing we won't be

pushed around anymore and the world is being forced

to take notice. America is Winning. ........c.coerevvevcenieneene, 38% 9% 35% 1%

America’s  current  foreign policy is creating

unnecessary conflicts and harming the U.S. economy.

Trade tariffs attack our allies instead of work with them

and American farmers and companies are already

having to lay off workers, make cutbacks, and move

jobs overseas because of retaliation. ............cccceoevrivnen, 62 91 65 29
Q144. [FORM B] Which statement do you agree with Jul18 Dem Ind  Rep
more: Our America First foreign policy is working. A growing

economy, strong military, strong borders, an end to

unfair trade deals, America is showing we won't be

pushed around anymore and the world is being forced

to take notice. America is WinNiNg. .......cocveeeveerecnienenne, 43% 5% 36% 88%

America’s current foreign policy betrays the values that

made us a world leader. Americans fought and died for

freedom, equal rights, and democracy. But now we're

going to be known for separating families at the border,

breaking our word by violating agreements, and

cozying up with dictators. ..........ccoevrererirenereseneenn, 57 95 64 12
Q145. [FORM B] And which concerns you more: Jul18 Dem Ind  Rep

That America will no longer be a world leader................. 11% 9% 12% 1%

That America will no longer be known for values like

freedom, equal rights and democracy ...........ccccocveureeenn, 55 87 51 23

Neither CONCErNS ME........cvucrreeirninieeeeineinenns 34 3 37 66
Q146. [FORM B] Which concerns you most: Jul18 Dem Ind  Rep

That America won't be trusted to keep its word on

international agreements ............ccvvenernererieeisnninenn, 38% 58% 35% 17%

That America will be known for separating immigrant

families at the border ..., 16 26 12 8

That America will be known for being cozy with

QICTAIONS oo, 10 12 1 7

Neither CONCErNS ME........cvvuerreeienirneeeeeineinenns 37 4 42 68
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Q147. [FORM X] Which statement do you agree with

more:

Q148. [FORM A] Whom do you agree with more:

Q149. [FORM B] Whom do you agree with more:

Q150. [FORM X] Whom do you agree with more:

America’s current foreign policy doesn’t put America
First, it puts President Trump first. Trump does things
like salute Kim Jong Un’s generals and praise Viadimir
Putin or other dictators just because they say nice
things about him. But it strengthens our enemies and
Makes US 18SS Safe. ..o,
Our America First foreign policy is working. A growing
economy, strong military, strong borders, an end to
unfair trade deals, America is showing we won't be
pushed around anymore and the world is being forced
to take notice. America is Winning. ........c.coeerevvevcenieneene,

Those who say Trump doesn’t really respect the
military. He likes to pose with the flag, but he got five
draft deferments during the Vietnam War, including for
“bone spurs” in his feet, and has insulted POW’s --
saying he would like them if they didn't get captured. .....
Those who say that Trump is committed to rebuilding
our military after years of neglect and taking care of our
veterans by fixing the VA. He supports the military,
respects the flag, and he will make America strong
AQAIN. cvvvverrreeeeeee e

Those who say that Trump is committed to rebuilding
our military after years of neglect and taking care of our
veterans by fixing the VA. He supports the military,
respects the flag, and he will make America strong
AQAIN. Lottt
Those who say Trump doesn't really care about the
military. His administration tried to hide a report about
contaminated drinking water near military bases, slash
research and cybersecurity spending crucial to national
security and even appoint an unqualified head of the
Department of Veterans Affairs who had to bow out. ......

Those who say Trump only uses the military as a
political prop. That's why he is asking for an expensive
military parade in his honor that many veterans and
military leaders don’t even want. It's about his ego, not
celebrating the military. ........ccocovvvrnnnccn,
Those who say that Trump is committed to rebuilding
our military after years of neglect and taking care of our
veterans by fixing the VA. He supports the military,
respects the flag, and he will make America strong
AGAIN. et

56%

55%

50%

54%

46

Dem

92%

86%

Dem

16%

84

Dem

86%

66%

60%

40

45%

67%

33

12%

88

19%

81

89%

11

13%

87
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Q151. [FORM Y] Whom do you agree with more:

D902. And in the 2016 election for President did you vote for the Democrat
Hillary Clinton, the Republican Donald Trump, or another candidate?

D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:

D101. What is your age?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,

or Spanish-speaking American?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you

completed?

Jul18  Dem Ind Rep

Those who say Trump is making America weak on the

international stage. He won't stand up to Russia, he

ended military exercises with South Korean allies, and

he's damaging our relationship with important allies like

Canada and EUrope. ..., 56% 94% 64% 1%

Those who say that Trump is committed to rebuilding

our military after years of neglect and taking care of our

veterans by fixing the VA. He supports the military,

respects the flag, and he will make America strong

AGAIN. 1ot 44 6 36 89
Hillary CNON ..o 45%
Donald TrUMP ... 38
Another candidate ..o 17
CLINTON + DEMOCRATS WHO SAY "ANOTHER
CANDIDATE" (NET) ..o 49%
TRUMP + REPUBLICANS WHO SAY "ANOTHER
CANDIDATE" (NET) cooveeeeeeeeirereerseeneereeseeesssessesseeeens 42
Very IDeral........ccvvninecencre e 12%
Somewhat lIberal...........cocovvrereirnirererenereeeseeeene 17
MOETALE ... 32
Somewhat CONSEIVative ...........covvveereerrereeneeeireeneeneeeene 21
VEry CONSEIVALIVE .......covveeeriiieiesesce e 17
LIBERAL (NET) ... ieesesssseseeseeeens 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)..ccveeereirreineeneeneereeeereessesseeneeneens 39
1829 .o 17%
30444 .. 24
A5-54 ..ot 17
BE-B4 ..ot 18
B5F et 23
Black/African-American ...........cccoevreneneeineeneeineeneens 12%
White/CauCasian ...........ccoerierinerinieneneesceeeeneenenas 74
HiSpanic/Lating ........ccvvevevricerce s 10
ASIAN-AMETICAN ... 3
Native AMETICAN ........cviurireeerceereree s 1
OFNBI e *
Did not complete high school ............ccccvevieninininiinienes 1%
Graduated high SChool ..o 31
Attended technical/vocational school ..............cccocveeneene. 4
Attended some college but no degree.........ccccvvevrrvnnne 19
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 9
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 21

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, 1C.).....verurereerirririinereieeeeeeneeseeseeeseeseeeeeeees 16
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D100. What is your gender?

REGION. What state do you live in?

MaEIE ..ot 47%
FEMAIB......cococeeeeeeeecceee e 53
NOMHEASE ..o 18%
MIAWESE ...t 23
SOUN .ot 38



